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State of Arkansas    1 

85th General Assembly A Bill  2 

Regular Session, 2005  HOUSE BILL 1557  3 

 4 

By:  Representative Childers 5 

 6 

 7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 21-6-402 TO 9 

CLARIFY FILING FEES FOR STATE TAX LIENS, RELEASES 10 

OF LIENS, AND WRITS OF EXECUTIONS; AND FOR OTHER 11 

PURPOSES. 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

AN ACT TO CLARIFY FILING FEES FOR STATE  15 

TAX LIENS, RELEASES OF LIENS, AND WRITS  16 

OF EXECUTIONS. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 21-6-402 is amended to read as follows: 22 

 21-6-402.  Circuit court clerks - Miscellaneous fees. 23 

 (a)  Except as provided in subsection (b) of this section, The the fees 24 

for clerks of circuit courts in this state shall be as follows:  25 

  (1)  For drawing and issuing, sealing any summons, subpoena..... 26 

..................................................................... $.2.50 27 

  (2)  For taking and entering a bond, civil or criminal .....  .60 28 

  (3)  For every motion, rule, answer, interrogatories, or other 29 

miscellaneous filings ..................................................  .60 30 

  (4)  For entering every order or decree ...................  2.00 31 

  (5)  For entering each judgment ...........................  3.00 32 

  (6)  For swearing jury ....................................  2.00 33 

  (7)  For trial before court ...............................  1.00 34 

  (8)  For scire facias ....................................  15.00 35 
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  (9)  For writs or executions .............................  10.00 1 

  (10)  For certificate and seal ............................  2.00 2 

  (11)  For each page in making and preparing any transcript.  1.50 3 

  (12)  For indexing each page ...............................  .10 4 

  (13)  For certifying costs ................................. 1.00 5 

  (14)  For issuing juror or witness certificates ............. .50 6 

 (b)  The fees to be charged by the circuit court clerks of this state 7 

to the Department of Finance and Administration shall be as follows: 8 

  (1)  For filing a certificate of indebtedness issued by the 9 

Department of Finance and Administration .............................. $8.00 10 

  (2)  For filing a release of a certificate of indebtedness . 6.00 11 

  (3)  For an execution on a certificate of indebtedness filed by 12 

the Department of Finance and Administration .......................... 10.00 13 

 14 

 15 

 APPROVED:  3/18/2005 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 
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 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 
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